
ORANGE COUNTY JAIL BOOKING REPORT
BOOKINGS DURING THE 24-HOUR PERIOD 

BEGINNING AT MIDNIGHT  11/16/2025

Name Cell

Race/
Gender/
EthnicityBooking # Age Release Date/Time

AGUILARVASQUEZ, NELSON ABIMAEL BRC-MBF-NA W / M25036227

OCOEE, FL  34761

37

HISPANIC

CASE:  OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

ANAYACOLON, DAVE PATRICK BRC-SAFE BOOK-B1 W / M25036151

ZNA

33

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014977AO OCOEE PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-79 POSSESSION OF TETRAHYDROCANNABINOLS

CASE:  482025MM4052350 OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

ANGARITAGARAVETT, BELTRAN ALBERTO BRC-MBF-NA W / M25036165

ZNA

52

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE914.22(1) TAMPERING WITH A WITNESS

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2) BATTERY (DOMESTIC BATTERY)

ARROYAVE, MAURICIO -- W / M25036196 11/16/2025  10:27:32PM

ORLANDO, FL  32804

47

HISPANIC

CASE:  2546001186 WINTER PARK PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(B) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI BLOOD ALCOHOL 0.08 OR MORE PER 100 ML

BAKER, DWAYNE S -- B / M25036118 11/16/2025  10:17:01AM

INTERCESSION CITY, FL  33848

36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

BARRETTE, TIMOTHY KAZARIUS BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25036185

ZNA

36

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014991AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(A)(1)-17 AGGRAVATED BATTERY (ALTERNATIVE)/DOM. VIO.

BAUER, MELISSA ANN -- W / F25036139 11/16/2025   4:20:00AM

ORLANDO, FL  32825

48

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF008031BO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.15(1)(A) FAILURE OF DEFENDANT TO APPEAR

CASE:  482025MM409328AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE901.36(1) PROVIDING FALSE ID TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFF.
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BERARD, CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL BRC-MBF-NA W / M25036209

ZNA

53

HISPANIC

CASE:  WINTER PARK PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.08-19 TRESPASS IN OCCUPIED STRUCTURE/CONVEYANCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-149 DRUGS-POSSESS-POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION

BRODUS, CORNELIUS B BRC-MBF-NA B / M25036200

ORLANDO, FL  32801

56

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.52 CAMPING PROHIBITED; EXCEPTIONS

CAALSUC, CLEMENTE MIDDLE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25036171

APOPKA, FL  32712

22

HISPANIC

CASE:  202541002566 APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

CASTANO, GILBERTO ANTONIO BRC-MBF-NA W / M25036226

KISSIMMEE, FL  34741

40

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(2)(A)-2 DRIV WHILE LIC SUSPEND REVOCATION EQUIV STATUS

CEDENOGUERRERO, MIGUEL ANGEL BRC-MBF-NA W / M25036168

ST CLOUD, FL  34771

38

HISPANIC

CASE:  25065774 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(B) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI BLOOD ALCOHOL 0.08 OR MORE PER 100 ML

CHAPPELL, KIMBERLY L -- B / F25036193 11/16/2025  10:22:10PM

ORLANDO, FL  32839

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MM407362AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-7 BATTERY

CLARKE, SCOTROY DALE BRC-MBF-NA B / M25036190

ORLANDO, FL  32801

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409335AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

COHEN, ALLEN NATHANIEL BRC-3A-LLBAY B / M25036129

MELBOURNE, FL  32901

23

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2528205 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE948.06-9 VIOLATION OF PROBATION - OUT OF COUNTY
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CORRERO, ROLANDO BRC-SAFE BOOK-H2 W / M25036218

ORLANDO, FL  32819

35

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409345AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE856.011 DISORDERLY INTOXICATION

DESALAMANCA, ENRIQUE MANUEL -- W / M25036150 11/16/2025   3:13:44PM

MAITLAND, FL  32751

29

HISPANIC

CASE:  2546001184 WINTER PARK PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(4)-5 DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-.15 OR HIGHER OR W PERSON UNDER 18 IN VEHICLE

DORE, VALENTINE SAMUEL-JAMES BRC-MBF-NA B / M25036217

ORLANDO, FL  32826

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  25CF1457 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT

DOUGHTY, SIMON MARK -- W / M25036121 11/16/2025  10:29:09PM

RAKIRAKI, FI

61

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409323AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(2) TRESPASS-OTHER THAN STR/COV. (REF. LEAVE)

DOWE, ZARA JASME BRC-SAFE BOOK-C3 B / F25036186

ZNA

27

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409334AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

EBRON, ANTHONY BRC-IA HOLD-IA08 B / M25036201

ORLANDO, FL  32819

44

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409341AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE125.69-31 OPEN CONTAINER

EDWARDS, BREANA RACHELL BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F25036169

ZNA

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.3 STATE MISDEMEANORS

EDWARDS, COREY DAVID -- B / M25036138 11/16/2025  10:57:43PM

ORLANDO, FL  32811

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409327AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE
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EMMANS, ALEX KEITH BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25036202

ZNA

20

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014992AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(A)(1)-17 AGGRAVATED BATTERY (ALTERNATIVE)/DOM. VIO.

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-17 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

CASE:  J62760 ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

ESTRADA, JOSE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25036134

ORLANDO, FL  32807

37

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MO402975AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREECITY43.6 URINATING OR DEFECATING IN PUBLIC

FELTON, PIERCE LAVOS BRC-3A-LLBAY B / M25036127

ORLANDO, FL  32811

65

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MO408976AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

FERREYROS, MAKAYLA ELIZABETH BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25036158

ZNA

24

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409332AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)

FLUCKER, JIMMIE LEE BRC-IA HOLD-IA08 B / M25036159

ZNA

74

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202542000952 MAITLAND PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-22 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH FIREARM (DOM VIO)

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.23(1)(A) POSS. CONC. WEAPON BY CONV. FELON

GALOGURTIENEZ, MARVIN BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25036154

ORLANDO, FL  32809

40

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1939(1)(E)-1 DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

GARRISON, FILLIP MAVERICK -- W / M25036156 11/16/2025   4:48:47PM

OCOEE, FL  34761

55

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  25MM006844 OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR /        DEGREE901.15(4) OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT-OUT-OF-COUNTY WARRANT
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GOULD, SHARDAY NICOLE FDC-DORM H-H B / F25036120

ORLANDO, FL  32805

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014969AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

GREEN, NATHANIEL C BRC-SAFE BOOK-H2 B / M25036224

ORLANDO, FL  32801

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.06 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, OPEN CONTAINERS

GUANDOLO, JAMES ERVIN -- W / M25036131 11/16/2025   3:12:28PM

INDIATLANTIC, FL  32903

35

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025MO402978AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.3 STATE MISDEMEANORS

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY33.18 POSS. AND CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOL PROHIB. IN PUBLIC PARKING LOTS, CERTAIN PRIVATE PLACES AND VEHICLES

HAIR, DERRICK LEROY BRC-IA HOLD-IA08 B / M25036187

ORLANDO, FL  32839

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM408412O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

HAMMONDS, NOAH HORACE -- W / M25036128 11/16/2025  10:43:26PM

ORLANDO, FL  32801

23

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409326AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

HARRIPERSAUD, BRIAN MAHASE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25036194

ZNA

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409337AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE806.13(1)(B)(1) CRIMINAL MISCHIEF (<=$200)

HERNANDEZANZARDO, WENDY -- W / F25036125 11/16/2025  12:04:42PM37

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409325AO FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE
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HERNANDEZARROYO, JOSE ANGEL BRC-MBF-NA W / M25036163

ORLANDO, FL  32809

28

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.063(1) LEAVING SCENE OF ACC./UNATT. VEH. OR PROP.

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

HILL, KEVIN MAURICE BRC-MBF-NA B / M25036205

FT LAUDERDALE, FL  33311

54

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1)-2 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE

CASE:  2024CF007673AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY /        DEGREE901.15(4)-1 FAILURE TO APPEAR-FELONY WARRANT

CASE:  2024CF008912AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY /        DEGREE901.15(4)-1 FAILURE TO APPEAR-FELONY WARRANT

HINER, HAYDEN CHRISTOPHER BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25036172

ORLANDO, FL  32803

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014988AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(2) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE-FLEE ELUDE LEO WITH LIGHTS SIREN ACTIVE

JONES, COREY -- B / M25036149 11/16/2025   4:44:36PM

VERO BEACH, FL  32967

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014976AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE322.34(5) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE REVOKED AS HAB. OFF.

KRYSTOSEK, LINDA REID BRC-MBF-NA W / F25036195

ZNA

76

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409338AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2) BATTERY (DOMESTIC BATTERY)

LASTER, TEAIRRA SHANTA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F25036219

ORLANDO, FL  32839

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(A)-7 TAMPER WITH PHYSICAL EVIDENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

LAWRENCE, NIGEL CARYLL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25036184

ZNA

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409333AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)
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LEMON, TERRELL DIONDRE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25036188

ORLANDO, FL  32839

31

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF010504AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE810.02(3)-28 BURGL-UNOCCUPIED DWELLING STATE OF EMERGENCY/RIOT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-100 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>750, <$5000)

MARTINEZNIEVES, PEDRO BRC-IA HOLD-IA11 W / M25036199

ORLANDO, FL  32809

34

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

MEDINAPEREZ, EDYUAN MANUEL -- W / M25036152 11/16/2025   3:14:52PM

KISSIMMEE, FL  34759

23

HISPANIC

CASE:  FHP25ON0540461 FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(3)(C)(1)-3 DUI PROPERTY DAMAGE OR PERSONAL INJURY

MILICIA, WILLIAM A BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25036146

ZNA

33

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409331AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(2) BATTERY (DOMESTIC BATTERY)

MIRANDADELEON, ADAN RODELMIRO BRC-MBF-NA W / M25036147

APOPKA, FL  32703

34

HISPANIC

CASE:  OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

MOORE, ROVONDA DENISE BRC-MBF-NA B / F25036222

ORLANDO, FL  32805

45

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409346AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1)-5 TRESPASS IN STRUCTURE

MORALES, VINCENT MICHAEL BRC-2D-BAY W / M25036132

SAINT CLOUD, FL  34771

32

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF014978AO WINTER GARDEN PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(A) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.192 RECKLESS DRIVING

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1939(1)(E)-1 DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE316.1935(2) FLEE/ELUDE POLICE-FLEE ELUDE LEO WITH LIGHTS SIREN ACTIVE

CASE:  2025MM406270AO WINTER GARDEN PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)
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MORALESGODINEZ, JORGE BRC-MBF-NA W / M25036155

OCOEE, FL  34761

37

HISPANIC

CASE:  OCOEE PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.03 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID LIC 1ST CONV

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(1)(B) DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-DUI BLOOD ALCOHOL 0.08 OR MORE PER 100 ML

MORAPACHECO, MICHAEL ARISBEL -- W / M25036126 11/16/2025   8:23:48AM

ORLANDO, FL  32808

20

HISPANIC

CASE:  25ON0540314 FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.191(2) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-VIOLATE STREET RACING/STUNT DRIVING LAW

ORLANDO, COREY ANTHONY BRC-IA HOLD-IA08 W / M25036143

ORLANDO, FL  32801

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409329AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)

OSORIOCANTILLO, NELSON FABIAN BRC-MBF-NA W / M25036215

ORLANDO, FL  32819

29

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014997AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-100 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>750, <$5000)

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

PALOMO, MARITZA CORTES BRC-MBF-NA W / F25036216

DAVENPORT, FL  33837

35

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014998AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-100 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>750, <$5000)

PEIXEDEABREU, MARCOS BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25036140

ORLANDO, FL  32801

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.1939(1)(E)-1 DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-REFUSAL SUBMIT DUI TESTING

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(1)-2 DUI - DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE

PERDOMOCUNILL, REINALDO FIDEL -- B / M25036153 11/16/2025   8:34:07PM

MIAMI, FL  33132

36

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014979AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(1)-100 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE (>750, <$5000)
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PERESTRELLO, DOUGLAS LOBAO -- W / M25036192 11/16/2025  10:18:13PM

JACKSONVILLE, FL  32257

18

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409336AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(2)(A) TRESPASSING-TRESPASS FAIL TO LEAVE PROP ON ORDER OF OWNER

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

PETERSON, JAYDEN JOELLE KHALI BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25036182

ZNA

18

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE784.011(1)-1 ASSAULT (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

POTTS, EDWARD M BRC-MBF-NA B / M25036223

ORLANDO, FL  32803

47

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF015000AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

ROBINSON, TATIANA BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 B / F25036203

ZNA

18

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM407900O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)

RODRIGUEZ, MICHAEL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25036164

ORLANDO, FL

41

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014986AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE812.014(2)(C)(6) GRAND THEFT 3RD DEGREE-MOTOR VEHICLE

ROMERO, CHRISTINA CORTES BRC-MBF-NA W / F25036204

KISSIMMEE, FL  34758

47

HISPANIC

CASE:  FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(3)(C)(1)-3 DUI PROPERTY DAMAGE OR PERSONAL INJURY

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(4)-5 DUI-UNLAW BLD ALCH-.15 OR HIGHER OR W PERSON UNDER 18 IN VEHICLE

ROYAL, JAMES WENDY BRC-SAFE BOOK-H2 B / M25036211

ORALNDO, FL  32839

29

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014993AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.01(1) RESISTING OFFICER WITH VIOLENCE

FELONY / FIRST DEGREE784.07(2)(D)-17 AGG. BATTERY ON LEO/ GREAT BODILY HARM

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

CASE:  482025CF014995AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE843.01(1) RESISTING OFFICER WITH VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B) POSSESSION OF CANNABIS < 20 GRAMS
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SAGHERIAN, BRENDEN BRC-MBF-NA W / M25036225

APOPKA, FL  32703

37

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM100482AA APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

SANCHEZ, JESSE BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25036142

APOPKA, FL  32712

36

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014973AO APOPKA  PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE784.045(1)(B)-5 AGGR. BATTERY/PREGNANT PERSON/DOM. VIOL.

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.021(1)(A)-1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A FIREARM

SANCHEZ, RALPH BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25036144

APOPKA, FL  32712

45

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM100478AA APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.07(2)(A) ASSAULT ON LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

SANSEVERINO, CHRISTINA ANN BRC-IA HOLD-IA07 W / F25036162

ORLANDO, FL  32808

40

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF011902O ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-14 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.13(6)(B)-4 POSSESS OF CANNABIS LESS THAN 20 GRAMS

SARGENT, LEONIDUS CELLINI BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25036160

ZNA

59

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2022CF008668AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY /  DEGREE901.04-1 FAILURE TO APPEAR-FELONY WARRANT

SCARBOROUGH, SHERRY YVETTE -- B / F25036170 11/16/2025   8:38:42PM

ORLANDO, FL  32810

63

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE322.34(10)(B)(1)-6 DRIVE WITH SUSPENDED REVOKED LICENSE

SIERRA, TONY RICHARD BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25036157

ORLANDO, FL  32839

31

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREE790.15(1)-3 DISCHARGE FIREARM ON RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE918.13(1)(B)-1 TAMPERING WITH OR FABRICATING PHYSICAL EVIDENCE
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SIMS, RESHAWN ROVELLE BRC-SAFE BOOK-A1 B / M25036173

ZNA

37

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM100481AA APOPKA  PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(2)(A) TRESPASSING-TRESPASS FAIL TO LEAVE PROP ON ORDER OF OWNER

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

SINCLAIR, TYLER DENZEL BRC-MBF-NA B / M25036221

ORLANDO, FL  32810

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM408150O ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)

SINGER, AMANDA BRC-SAFE BOOK-C2 W / F25036206

ORLANDO, FL  32819

26

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE810.02(1)(B)(1)-4 BURGLARY OF DWELLING

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE893.13(6)(D)-1 DRUGS-POSSESS-POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE SCHEDULE V

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.014(2)(F)-1 PETIT THEFT OF $100 OR MORE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

SINGH, KEVIN RAJESH BRC-IA HOLD-IA08 B / M25036161

ZNA

30

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014985AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.193(1)-2 DUI - DRIVING WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE

SOLANOFIGUEROA, JOSE MIGUEL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25036189

ST CLOUD, FL  34772

43

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM405964O ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03-15 BATTERY (DATING VIOLENCE)

STVIL, EDWIGH BRC-MBF-NA B / M25036214

ZNA

18

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014996AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(2)(A)-1 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

SULCIA, WILMER BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25036141

ORLANDO, FL  32822

50

HISPANIC

CASE:  ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREECITY43.6 URINATING OR DEFECATING IN PUBLIC
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SWINDLER, OTIS HOPKINS BRC-MBF-NA B / M25036212

ORLANDO, FL  32811

42

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014994AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.23-11 POSS. OF AMMUNITION BY CONVICTED FELON

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE790.07(1) POSS. OF WEAPON IN COMMISSION OF FELONY

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-5 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS > 20 GRAMS

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.23-9 POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-79 POSSESSION OF TETRAHYDROCANNABINOLS

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(1)(A)-70 POSS. OF CANNABIS W/INTENT TO SELL/DELIVER

TEMPLE, JOSHUA SEPH BRC-SAFE BOOK-H2 B / M25036213

ORLANDO, FL  32809

28

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CF003581AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE948.06-1 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

CASE:  482025MM409344AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE893.147(1) POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE901.36(1) PROVIDING FALSE ID TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFF.

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE843.02 RESISTING OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE812.014(3)(B) PETIT THEFT ONE PRIOR CONVICTION

TOBIAS, TACQUAYA MARIE -- B / F25036119 11/16/2025   4:29:33PM

SICKLERVILLE, NJ  08081-3428

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409322AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

TROSS, JAVAN RYAN -- B / M25036123 11/16/2025   8:17:07PM

ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL  32701

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014970AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / SECOND DEGREE790.23-12 POSS. OF AMMO. BY A CONVICTED DELINQUENT

VASQUEZMUNGUIA, DIEGO PAUL BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 W / M25036198 23

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409340AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

VASQUEZRIVERA, JUAN IGNACIO BRC-IA HOLD-IA11 W / M25036197

MIXCO, GUATEMALA,

50

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409339AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT
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WASHINGTON, MICHAEL JAMES -- W / M25036117 11/16/2025  10:08:37PM

ORLANDO, FL  32808

39

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT407376AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE316.193(4)-4 DUI-DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (BAL>=.15)

WATERS, ANDREEA I -- W / F25036130 11/16/2025  10:13:47AM

WINTER PARK, FL  32789

49

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014971AO ORLANDO PD

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE893.13(6)(A)-6 POSSESSION OF COCAINE

WILLIAMS, OMAR BRC-IA HOLD-IA06 B / M25036167

ORLANDO, FL  32801

32

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  202500421429 ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.52 CAMPING PROHIBITED; EXCEPTIONS

MISDEMEANOR /  DEGREECITY43.3 STATE MISDEMEANORS

WOODBERRY, AVIYANNA YVONNE NICOL BRC-MBF-NA B / F25036210

ORLANDO, FL  32811

22

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409343AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE812.014(3)(A) PETIT THEFT

WORTHY, MICAH AARON BRC-MBF-NA W / M25036228

PITTSBURGH, PA  15235

28

HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409347AO ORLANDO PD

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE810.09(2)(A) TRESPASSING-TRESPASS FAIL TO LEAVE PROP ON ORDER OF OWNER

ZACCARO, VINCENT PETER -- W / M25036133 11/16/2025   8:18:14PM

ZNA

38

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025CF014972AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

FELONY / THIRD DEGREE784.041(2)(A)-1 BATTERY BY STRANGULATION - DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE784.03(1)(A)(1) BATTERY (DOMESTIC VIOLENCE)

ZAYAS OSORIO, DARIAN -- W / M25036124 11/16/2025  10:52:52PM

ORLANDO, FL  32822

25

HISPANIC

CASE:  2025CT407377AO FLORIDA HIGHWAY PATROL

MISDEMEANOR / FIRST DEGREE316.191(2) MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL-VIOLATE STREET RACING/STUNT DRIVING LAW

ZUCKER, DANIEL CORY -- W / M25036145 11/16/2025  10:15:25AM

TAMPA, FL  33624

34

NON-HISPANIC

CASE:  482025MM409330AO ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF OFFICE

MISDEMEANOR / SECOND DEGREE810.08(1)-6 TRESPASS IN CONVEYANCE
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TOTAL INMATES THIS REPORT:  93
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